MARCH 21, 2022

SUPERINTENDENT UPDATE



PANDEMIC RESPONSE

GUIDING PRINCIPLES

Maintain an appropriate balance between
the health and safety of our students, staff

and community AND providing the best

learning opportunities possible for our
students.



PANDEMIC RESPONSE-DATA

Scott County Cases per 10,000

14-day 7-day

Fri, Mar 4 14 15.1 1S

Sat, Mar 5 0 15.1 113

Current 1 4-day Sun, Mar 6 0 151 11.3
. Mon, Mar 7 28 16.9 9.9
rolling average of Tue, Mar 8 7 | 125 | 106
Wed, Mar 9 11 by s

cases per 10,000 [owario |6 [ ws [ w0
. . Fri, Mar 11 5 10.2 8.9
In SCOtt County IS Sat, Mar 12 0 10.2 8.9
Sun, Mar 13 0 10.2 8.9

7 4 Mon, Mar 14 12 8.4 6.8

" Tue, Mar 15 20 9.0 72

Wed, Mar 16 6 9.0 6.6

Thu, Mar 17 3 8.2 6.2

Fri, Mar 18 L] 7.4 5.9

Sat, Mar 19 0 7.4 5.9

Sun, Mar 20 0 7.4 5.9

Internal Tracking



https://docs.google.com/document/d/1a6FvayY876_cGMPWkW_0zSxnyCKnANaiiAMsJWp2XAU/edit?usp=sharing

PANDEMIC RESPONSE-INTERNAL DATA

COVID-19: Student & Staff Cases

Student 19 23 21 15 24 14 6 23 54 91 96 18 79 42 25 20 3
Staff 0 4 0 4 2 4 0 1 8 9 6 7 9 6 2 0 13
Week Overall 19 27 21 19 26 18 6 24 62 100 102 25 88 48 27 20 16

Student 309 337 115 80 48 39 22 8 7 2 4
Staff 43 34 40 14 7 7 6 1 a 3 1
Week Overall | 352 371 155 94 55 46 28 9 8 5 <




EAGLE CREEK ELEMENTARY

Principal Hiring Process

Input opportunities including a survey

Posting and communication of opening

Very strong pool of candidates

Video response from candidates this week

Broad Panel (Teachers, Principals, Leaders, Others) Interviews on April 1
Narrow Panel Interviews

School Board approval at April 25 regular board meeting
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WEST MIDDLE SCHOOL

Principal Hiring Process

e Process starting soon.....
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TEACHER STAFFING PROCESS

e Process has been going very well

e The one remaining key data point is kindergarten enroliment

e The addition of Saber Online did not diminish in any way the funding available
or change the staffing targets used in our in person schools. In other words, the
staffing of our in person schools was done in the same manner as if the Saber

Online program were not in existence.
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Questions?




